

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1585/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in CRLP No. 2071/2000 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SUPINTD. OF POLICE, KARNATAKA L. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. SRINIVAS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. A.ROhen Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Bobde, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madyial, adv.  
Mr. Balvir, Aadv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, learned counsel for the petitioner  
commenced his arguments at 12.10 P.M. and concluded at 12.30  
P.M. Thereafter Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel  
commenced his arguments at 12.30 P.M. and concluded at 1.00

P.M.

-2-

Hearing concluded.  
Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

List of books referred:

2000 (5) SCC 88 at P.100

2002 (4) SCC 578

Prevention of Corruption Act