

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1289 OF 2008

SUPINTD. OF POLICE, KARNATAKA L. & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B. SRINIVAS Respondent(s)
(Office report for directions)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office report for directions is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

The Registry is directed to communicate this order to the Court concerned.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1289 OF 2008

Superintendent of Police,
Karnataka Lokayuktha & Anr.Appellant

Vs.

B. SrinivasRespondent

O R D E R

By a letter dated 10th November, 2010 Learned XXIII Addl. City & Civil & Sessions Judge, Bangalore has prayed for another six months time for disposal of the case Spl.C.C.No.103 of 2005 as directed by this Court.

Considering the grievance expressed, time extended by another six months for disposal of the case.

Office report for directions is disposed of accordingly.

NEW DELHI
17TH JANUARY, 2011

.....J.
[P. SATHASIVAM]